
R001 

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 1 OF 4 

 

Document No.: DSS-PR001 

 
 

Metal Detectable Rulers 
Code Description  Colour 
P8943 Metal Detectable Ruler Blue 

 
On the basis of the declaration of conformity received from our suppliers and the tests we declare that the plastic 
elements of the above-mentioned products (including bodies, plugs) meet the requirements of the laws given 
below: 

 Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 
89/109/EEC in particular Article 3, Article 11, paragraph 5, Articles 15 and 17.  

 Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on materials and articles intended to come 
into contact with food. 

 Commission Regulation (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending and correcting. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact 

with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012 amending and correcting.  
 Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on 

plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/174 of 5 February 2015 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/79 of 18 January 2018 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on 

plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/831 of 5 June 2018 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10 January 2019 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on 

plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.  
 Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting. 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 2 OF 4  

 

Document No.: DOC-PR001 

 Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
 Act of 25 August 2006 on food safety and nutrition (Journal of Laws 2006 No 171 position. 1225); 
 European Parliament And Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging 

waste; 
 Resolution of the Council of Europe AP 89 (1) 
Information on substances with specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 together 
with dual use substances: 

Annex II: no migration of metals beyond one substance, no primary aromatic amines. 
 

FCM No Ref. No CAS No SML mg/kg Substance name Dual use 
substance 

- - - - Confidential substances - 

19 39090 - 1,2 N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl (C 8-C18)amine No 

20 39120 - 1,2 N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl (C 8-C 18)amine hydrochloride No 

433 68320 2082-79-3 6 octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate No 

779 39815 182121-12-6 0,05 9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)fluorene No 

 
Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact: 

 Any type of food  
Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:  

 Any long-term storage at room temperature and below, including heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or 
heating to 100°C for up to 15 minutes. 

Do not use for pharmaceutical purposes, not for use as a toy. 

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 

  6 dm2 for 1 kg of food 
 
The base materials Polyproplene with x-ray detectable &/or metal detectable additive used in the manufacturing in 
conjunction with the above materials may be safely used to produce articles intended for use in processing, 
handling, and packaging food in accordance with the above stated regulations and CFR177.1500 (Nylon Resins). 
 

The ingredients used to manufacture the products listed below are all recommended for use in direct food contact 
applications to the listed relevant directives: 

 AP89(1) regarding purity compliance. 
 European Directive 2007/19/EC amending 2002/72/EC & EN1935:2004 Regulation 10/2011. 
 Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals 

(REACH). 
 The product is produced in accordance with EU Commission Regulation 2023/2006 – Good 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 3 OF 4  

 

Document No.: DOC-PR001 

Manufacturing Practice for Materials & Articles Intended to Contact with Food, and all subsequent 
amendments (and their transposition into National Law). 

 American FDA CFR 21 177.1520 (olefin polymers). 
 American FDA Regulation 176.170 
 European Food 2202/72 EC and EN1935:2004 –Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact 

with Food, and all subsequent amendments (and their transposition into National Law). Regulation 
10/2011 

 The handle can be marked with the “glass & fork” symbol on the packaging or by labelling. 
 Overall migration test is made on the same or similar product. The product meets the requirements 

regarding overall migration to 50% ethanol, 3% acetic acid and olive oil. 
 Food Contact No Limitation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This certificate was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the best of 
our knowledge correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this document as a 
guide only, they do not represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the sense of the legal 
guarantee regulations. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure the items purchased are suitable for 
the intended application.  

Supplier/Importer Klipspringer Ltd 

Address Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK. IP1 5AP 

Telephone +44 (0) 1473 461 800 

Email sales@klipspringer.com 

Website www.klipspringer.com 

 

Declaration of compliance in line with Annex 4 10/2011/EC 

Sheena Britton 
Technical Compliance Manager 
Klipspringer 
22-06-08  

Date of Issue 02.01.2023 

Authorised by S. Britton 

Revision No. 001 

Revised by HS 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 4 OF 4  

 

Document No.: DOC-PR001 

 


